
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011958-2025 

Tender

Health Needs Assessments in Croydon

London Borough of Croydon

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011958

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fa84 

Published 31 March 2025, 11:40am

Scope 

Reference

LBC/TN/455

Description

The provision of one or more comprehensive Health Needs Assessments (HNAs).

This contract is for the provision of Health Needs Assessments and is in 3 Lots.

• Lot 1 - Sexual and Reproductive Health HNA

• Lot 2 - Children & Young People HNA, with a focus on the Healthy Child Programme

• Lot 3 - Young People's Substance Misuse HNA

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011958-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011958-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 7

Total value (estimated)

£120,000 excluding VAT

£144,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85100000 - Health services

Not the same for all lots

Contract dates are shown in Lot sections, because they are not the same for all lots.

 

Lot LOT-0001. Lot 1

Description

Lot 1 - Sexual and Reproductive Health HNA



Page 3 to 7

Lot value (estimated)

£45,000 excluding VAT

£54,000 including VAT

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 31 October 2025

6 months

Same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot LOT-0002. Lot 2

Description

Lot 2 - Children & Young People HNA

Lot value (estimated)

£45,000 excluding VAT



Page 4 to 7

£54,000 including VAT

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 31 October 2025

6 months

Same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot LOT-0003. Lot 3

Description

Lot 3 - Young People's Substance Misuse HNA

Lot value (estimated)

£30,000 excluding VAT

£36,000 including VAT

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 1 September 2025



Page 5 to 7

4 months, 1 day

Same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

22 April 2025, 12:59am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/croydontenders/aspx/Home

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/croydontenders/aspx/Home


Page 6 to 7

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Croydon

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJTH-3594-VXYL

Bernard Wetherill House, Fell Road

Croydon

CR01EA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Natalie White

Email: natalie.white@croydon.gov.uk

Website: http://www.croydon.gov.uk

mailto:natalie.white@croydon.gov.uk
http://www.croydon.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Region: UKI62 - Croydon

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Not the same for all lots

	
	Lot LOT-0001. Lot 1
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot LOT-0002. Lot 2
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot LOT-0003. Lot 3
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Croydon


		2025-05-03T16:30:28+0100
	TCPDF




